2024 Hancock County Fair Queen Entry

Name		
Age		_Birthdate
Address		
City	,State	Zip
Number to reach you or	-	uly 24, 2024
Parent's Name		-
Our daughter has our per County District Fair Quee represent the County of F	en contest, and if she	is selected, will

Please return entry form and a 3" x 5" photo by Wednesday, July 17th 2024.

Hancock County Extension Office, Garner, IA

Please provide a detailed resume of your service organizations in which you are active and the responsibilities you have had in each group. (Please type a separate sheet) *****The question for the 2-minute speech to present at the fair during the judging at 5:00 pm on July 24th, as follows:

"Explain the effect of the most influential parent, teacher, or friend on your life."

PLEASE REVIEW INFORMATION BELOW

2024 Hancock County Fair Queen Competition Rules and Regulations

1. Each contestant must be at least 16 years of age and not more than 21 years of age on the first day of the 2024 Iowa State Fair.

2. Contestants must never have been married or have had children.

3. You must reside in Hancock County or the adjoining county if the majority of your activities are in the county you represent.

4. Each contestant must be an active member of at least one service organization in her community such as a church group, Girl Scouts, 4-H, etc. (Eligibility is not limited to 4-H membership.)

5. No professional model (one who has had ongoing employment in which modeling was the primary part of job) is eligible to complete in the count competition.

6. You must arrange your own transportation to and from Des Moines. Accommodations will be made for queen only.

7. You will be judged on

Personality, Attitude, Appearance, and Awareness,

Leadership and Citizenship, Contribution to Community,

Overall Appearance, Charm and Poise

8. The reigning Hancock County Queen is expected to conduct herself in a manner that reflects positively on herself, her family, and county. Should the Hancock County Fair Queen become involved in any activity including a drug, alcohol, or tobacco related charged offense that reflects negatively on herself,

her family or Hancock County District Fair, she may be required to forfeit her, crown, title and rights of Hancock County District Queen.